
 

Amendment - 2 Pre-Bid Meeting & TLE LoRA.docx

Regd. & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA 

Pre-Bid Meeting(Off-Line) at  
Conference Hall,  
VIP Guest House,  
Circle Office, Near Railway 
Crossing,  
Sabarmati, Ahmedabad 380 005.

PR No - 407015                                                       

(Pre-Bid Meeting & 
 
Ref: - Tender Ref no: UGVCL/

 
Bidders are hereby requested to note that following amendments are made in 
Meeting & Time Limit Extension for
and Commissioning of “Pilot research project for 
Testing and Maintenance of communication of existing DLMS static meters by implementing a 
retro-fit kind of cost effective, reliable and Lo
Consumers for 3 Sub-Divisions under UGVCL, MGVCL and DGVCL in Gujarat State”.
 

Bidders are requested to note 
meeting & Time Limit Extension 

The pre-bid meeting date has been arranged as under.
 

 

All interested Bidders are here by informed that a Pre
the venue mentioned as above for any clarifications required regarding the tender 
documents uploaded for this tender.

 
Bidders are hereby also informed that any quarry/representations from their end 
should reach this office on or 

aceproject@ugvcl.com, 
Pre-Bid meeting. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Bid Meeting & TLE LoRA.docx

Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat)   Page No.:

 
  
      Date: 03.02.2020, 11.00AM

Line) at  

Sabarmati, Ahmedabad 380 005. 

                                                       RFQ 
Amendment No.2  

Bid Meeting & Time Limit Extension) 

UGVCL/PROJECT/GPRD/LoRa WAN/079  

Bidders are hereby requested to note that following amendments are made in 
Meeting & Time Limit Extension for Turnkey Based Contract for Supply, Installation, Testing 
and Commissioning of “Pilot research project for Development, Installation, Commissioning, 
Testing and Maintenance of communication of existing DLMS static meters by implementing a 

fit kind of cost effective, reliable and Lo-power RF technology called LoRa on the Agri. 
under UGVCL, MGVCL and DGVCL in Gujarat State”.

Bidders are requested to note following amendment for date & place for pre
& Time Limit Extension is as under.  

bid meeting date has been arranged as under. 

All interested Bidders are here by informed that a Pre-Bid meeting is arranged at 
above for any clarifications required regarding the tender 

documents uploaded for this tender. 

Bidders are hereby also informed that any quarry/representations from their end 
should reach this office on or before Date: 01.02.2020 on E

 so as to get the required clarifications during the said 

 

 

Page No.:- 1 of 2 

11.00AM 

RFQ - 57201 

Bidders are hereby requested to note that following amendments are made in for Pre-Bid 
Turnkey Based Contract for Supply, Installation, Testing 

Development, Installation, Commissioning, 
Testing and Maintenance of communication of existing DLMS static meters by implementing a 

power RF technology called LoRa on the Agri. 
under UGVCL, MGVCL and DGVCL in Gujarat State”. 

for pre-bid 

Bid meeting is arranged at 
above for any clarifications required regarding the tender 

Bidders are hereby also informed that any quarry/representations from their end 
on E-mail id: 

so as to get the required clarifications during the said 



 

Amendment - 2 Pre-Bid Meeting & TLE LoRA.docx

Regd. & Corporate Office: Visnagar Road, MEHSANA 

The Due date of on line submission as well as submission of documents physically is 
extended, which is as under. 
 

Online Preliminary, Technical & 
Price bid i.e. On line (e-tendering) 
tender/offer submission last date 

(This is mandatory) 

Relevant documents Physically 
Submission Date (By registered 

post or speed post only)

Date of opening of Tender Fee & 
EMD COVER Documents & 

Verification with Physically 
submitted documents 

Date of On line Opening of 
Technical Bid 

Date of PoC 

Date of On line Opening of Price 
Bid (Tentative, if possible)

 
This amendment duly signed and sealed to be submitted along with technical bid.

 
All other terms & Condition of tender remains same.
Documents are available on website 
(For view, download & on line submission)

 

 

Bid Meeting & TLE LoRA.docx

Visnagar Road, MEHSANA – 384 001 (North Gujarat)   Page No.:

The Due date of on line submission as well as submission of documents physically is 

Technical & 
tendering) 

tender/offer submission last date 

07.02.2020 up to 18.00 Hrs.
 

Instead of 
 

31.01.2020 up to 18.00 Hrs.

Relevant documents Physically 
Submission Date (By registered 

post or speed post only) 

On or before date 13.02.2020 up to 1
 

Instead of 
 

On or before date 05.02.2020 up to 1

Tender Fee & 
EMD COVER Documents & 

Verification with Physically 
 

15.02.2020 at 12.00 Hr
 

Instead of 
 

07.02.2020 at 12.00 Hrs.

Date of On line Opening of 

17.02.2020 at 12.00 Hrs.
 

Instead of 
 

10.02.2020 at 12.00 Hrs.
20.02.2020 at 12.00 Hrs.

 
Instead of 

 
13.02.2020 at 12.00 Hrs.

Date of On line Opening of Price 
Bid (Tentative, if possible) 

 
24.02.2020 at 12.00 Hrs.

 

This amendment duly signed and sealed to be submitted along with technical bid.

All other terms & Condition of tender remains same. 
Documents are available on website http://ugvcl.nprocure.com  
(For view, download & on line submission) 

Addl. Chief Engineer (P&RE)
R&C Office, Mehsana

 

 

Page No.:- 2 of 2 

The Due date of on line submission as well as submission of documents physically is 

up to 18.00 Hrs. 

up to 18.00 Hrs. 
up to 17.00 Hrs. 

up to 17.00 Hrs. 
at 12.00 Hrs. 

at 12.00 Hrs. 
Hrs. 

0 Hrs. 
Hrs. 

0 Hrs. 

at 12.00 Hrs. 

This amendment duly signed and sealed to be submitted along with technical bid. 

 
 

Addl. Chief Engineer (P&RE) 
R&C Office, Mehsana 


